900271222 11/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/06/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Voltaic LLC		110/31/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alexander Technologies Europe Limited	
Street Address:	4 Doxford Drive	
Internal Address:	South West Industrial Estate	
City:	Peterlee, County Durham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SR8 2RL	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1772868	MULTIPLIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email: kbaird@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Greger

Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4727-053TM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005148 FRAME: 0445 OP \$40.00 1772868

900271222

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Greger
Signature:	/jeffreyhgreger/
Date:	11/07/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005148 FRAME: 0446

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Voltaic LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, by way of a collateral and pledge agreement to Woodside Agency Services, LLC, a limited liability company with a business address of 25 Mall Rd., Burlington, MA 01803, hereinafter referred to as ("Assignor"), owns United States Registration No. 1,772,868 for the Mark MULTIPLIER and the goods covered thereby;

WHEREAS, Alexander Technologies Europe Limited, an entity organized under the laws of England and Wales (Company Number 01816700), with a business address of 4 Doxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, County Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark, the U.S. Registration, and all common law rights to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received, Assignor does hereby, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and its U.S. Registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, including common law rights in the Mark, *nunc pro tunc* effective May 6, 2010.

By Assignor	
Signature	
Printed Name: Scott Schooley	Date: 31 0c7 13
Title: S77AnAceA	

wh7892461v1

RECORDED: 11/07/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005148 FRAME: 0447